

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. Criminal Revision Case No. 1058 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
06.	11.03.2026	<u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u> The parties appeared before this Court along with the learned counsels appearing for the respective parties. Learned counsel for the Petitioner would submit that petitioner has transferred an amount of Rs.90,000/- to the account of respondent No.2/wife. In that view, Petitioner is at liberty to move the recall petition before the Trial Court and the learned Magistrate shall consider the plea of the Petitioner and take an appropriate course of action. Having regard to the facts of the case, learned Assistant Public prosecutor is directed to get the report from the Yanam Polytechnic College wherein, the respondent No.3/elder of the parties is studying 2nd year polytechnic, about his well-being and the prospects in the education. List the matter on 30.03.2026. Dr.Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa <i>Mjl /*</i>	